1.16-01



101596180 MENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1594 (Rev.6-93) Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) TRADEMARKS ONLY WSGH FORM 24 (rev. 01/2000) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Langer Technologies, Inc. Name: Laurie Roth [] Association [] Individual(s) Internal Address: [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership Street Address: 15510 East Laurel Road [X] Corporation-State - Florida City: Elk State: WA Zip: 99009 [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No [X] Individual(s) Citizenship [] Association ___ [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation-State [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:[] Yes [X] No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: November 13, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/538,267 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [1] concerning document should be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Hayes LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0804 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing: Eugene A. Feher Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

33516

19.10年代,19.60年,中華 19.60年代(15.60)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002221 FRAME: 0435

1

TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Langer Technologies, Inc., a Florida corporation, having a place of business at 94 Saint Rose Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02130 and a former place of business at Captain Kidd Lane, #22942, Cudjoe Key, Florida 33042 (hereinafter Assignor), is desirous of conveying the aforesaid trademark;

> Application No. Filing Date Trademark

75/538,267 August 18, 1998 COLD JUSTICE

WHEREAS Laurie Roth, an individual, having a principal place of business at 15510 East Laurel Road, Elk, Washington 99009 (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to the aforesaid trademark and all United States and foreign registrations and applications for registration therefor, together with the good will of the business with which such mark is used, such registrations as may result from such applications, and all renewals and extensions thereof, together with all rights of action and recover for past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this \mathcal{J}_{-} day of NOTEMAN , 2000.

Alex G. Langer,

State of Massachusetts)
County of Suffolk)ss)
Subscribed and sworn to befor	re me this day of
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

233284